
Michigan High School Athletic Association 

2003 Lower Peninsula Cross Country Finals 

Michigan International Speedway – Brooklyn, Michigan 

November 1, 2003 

 

Division 3 Girls Results 

 

TEAM RESULTS 

 

       1. Goodrich                       62 

       2. Hillsdale                      114 

       3. Jackson Lumen Christi          178 

       4. Elk Rapids                     199 

       5. Williamston                    217 

       6. Kent City                      226 

       7. Hanover-Horton                 229 

       8. Essexville Garber              284 

       9. Blissfield                     304 

      10. Grand Rapids Baptist           339 

      11. Charlevoix                     352 

      12. Newaygo                        355 

      13. Allendale                      357 

      14. Clare                          365 

      15. Kalamazoo Christian            367 

      16. Lansing Catholic Central       374 

      17. Perry                          395 

      18. Morley-Stanwood                409 

      19. Saginaw Swan Valley            428 

      20. Schoolcraft                    454 

      21. Kalamazoo Hackett              468 

      22. Boyne City                     474 

      23. Grosse Ile                     583 

      24. Bad Axe                        597 

      25. Monroe St. Mary Cath. Central  643 

      26. Frankenmuth                    645 

      27. Armada                         668  

 

INDIVIDUAL RESULTS 

 

    1.Jaime Watson, Allendale, 18:12.55 

    2.Kayla O'Mara, Goodrich, 18:25.15 

    3.Erin. Batt, Hillsdale, 18:31.75 

    4.Thereseann Zimmerman, Boyne City, 18:33.00 

    5.Megan Young, Detroit Country Day, 18:50.55 

    6.Kaitlin O'Mara, Goodrich, 18:51.75 

    7.Leah Reames, Kalamazoo Christian, 18:52.25, 05 

    8.Danielle Stein, Kalkaska, 18:58.90 

    9.Sarah Dugan, Freeland, 19:05.20, 05 

   10.Brittney Hohn, Morley-Stanwood, 19:06.90, 05 

   11.Jennifer Nilsson, Williamston, 19:07.35  

   12.Bethany Hammer, Elk Rapids, 19:09.25 

   13.Janee Jones, Goodrich, 19:24.25 

   14.Mollie RInger, Kent City, 19:26.20 

   15.Sarah. Jackson, Hillsdale, 19:26.50 

   16.Melloni Diem, Montrose, 19:28.85 

   17.Jessie Rodgers, Clare, 19:31.90 

   18.Jacinda Bingoff, Stockbridge, 19:33.00 



   19.Adrienne. Pastula, Hillsdale, 19:33.55 

   20.Hannah Wittbrodt, Elk Rapids, 19:42.65 

   21.Rachel Trombley, Reese, 19:44.40 

   22.Amanda Graves, White Cloud, 19:46.95 

   23.Anne Rush, Leroy - Pine River, 19:47.30 

   24.Lindi Edger, Charlevoix, 19:47.85  

   25.Simone Scheele, Jackson Lumen Christi, 19:48.50 

   26.Catherine Otte, Elk Rapids, 19:48.80 

   27.Emily Adama, Newaygo, 19:49.40 

   28.Mary Lefere, Jackson Lumen Christi, 19:53.10 

   29.Mikinzie Stuart, Saginaw Nouvel Catholic Central, 19:53.40  

   30.Ashley Holtz, Onsted, 19:53.50 

   31.Casey Smith, Blissfield, 19:53.80 

   32.Samantha Minkler, Goodrich, 19:54.65 

   33.Kelly Higgins, Corunna, 20:00.20 

   34.Leah Birkey, Ida, 20:00.35 

   35.Kelsey Meyers, Goodrich, 20:02.35    

   36.Laura Stanley, Standish Sterling, 20:03.15 

   37.Jesse Lord-Wilder, Perry, 20:04.55 

   38.Kesha Peters, Evart, 20:06.30  

   39.Danielle Arciniega, Saginaw Swan Valley, 20:08.70 

   40.Mickayla Grosskopf, Corunna, 20:11.55    

   41.Carly Stieber, Boyne City, 20:12.00 

   42.Andrea Carabell, Macomb Lutheran North, 20:12.90  

   43.Betsy Adkins, Hanover-Horton, 20:14.40  

   44.Alisha Nussbaum, Hillsdale, 20:14.95 

   45.Jenny Phelan, Hanover-Horton, 20:16.55    

   46.Lindsey Forche, Blissfield, 20:17.65 

   47.Allison Flannery, Elk Rapids, 20:20.10 

   48.Amy Vereecke, Grand Rapids West Catholic, 20:21.30 

   49.Katherine Rice, Williamston, 20:23.05 

 

   50.Chelsea Wackernagel, Montague, 20:23.70 

   51.Jessica Walls, Clare, 20:24.85 

   52.Caitlin Shrestha, Essexville Garber, 20:24.85 

   53.Erin Ball, Grand Rapids Baptist, 20:27.60 

   54.Danielle Bailey, Williamston, 20:28.10 

   55.Hannah Knudson, Benzie Central, 20:28.50 

   56.Jennifer Belair, Erie-Mason, 20:28.90 

   57.Danielle Wise, Morley-Stanwood, 20:29.15 

   58.Ashley Coppens, Saginaw Swan Valley, 20:29.40 

   59.Libby Robinson, Saginaw Swan Valley, 20:29.50 

   60.Leah Taraskiewicz, Jackson Lumen Christi, 20:30.40 

   61.Mary Bellino, Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central, 20:32.00  

   62.Chelsea Millen, Evart, 20:35.10 

   63.Alison Nesbitt, Essexville Garber, 20:36.90 

   64.Kyle Dexter, Williamston, 20:37.45, 06:22.55 

   65.Eliza Nyblad, Kent City, 20:38.85 

   66.Caroline Eriss, Jackson Lumen Christi, 20:39.85 

   67.Ricki Oldenkamp, Newaygo, 20:40.15 

   68.Kaitlin Harris, Essexville Garber, 20:41.70 

   69.Tiffany. Usher, East Jackson, 20:42.20 

   70.Lauren Stelma, Grand Rapids Baptist, 20:42.50 

   71.Kym Shoemaker, Kent City, 20:42.65 

   72.Bethany Stoll, Newaygo, 20:42.90 

   73.Jackie Kettler, Birch Run, 20:43.80 

   74.Jessica Strong, Kalamazoo Hackett, 20:44.40 



   75.Brittany Schow, Hanover-Horton, 20:45.00 

   76.Grace Escamilla, Kalamazoo Hackett, 20:45.05 

   77.Megan Sorenson, Hanover-Horton, 20:45.50 

   78.Liz Watson, Lansing Catholic Central, 20:45.60 

   79.Cheryl Mapes, Sanford-Meridian, 20:45.60 

   80.Ashton Strohkirch, Gladwin, 20:46.50 

   81.Meghan Soltis, Albion, 20:48.50 

   82.Jessie Olds, Jackson Lumen Christi, 20:48.85 

   83.Betsy Gurecki, Stanton Central Montcalm, 20:50.50 

   84.Meghan. Scholl, Hillsdale, 20:51.05 

   85.Natalie Cook, Goodrich, 20:51.65 

   86.Nina Rubante, Wyoming Kelloggsville, 20:53.30 

   87.Amber Holcomb, Kent City, 20:54.30 

   88.Nikki Weirs, Allendale, 20:54.80 

   89.Jessica Clark, White Cloud, 20:55.75  

   90.Kara Bensley, Schoolcraft, 20:55.80  

   91.Stacie Wiles, Frankenmuth, 20:58.20  

   92.Annah Nyblad, Kent City, 20:58.50  

   93.Kelly Crowley, Jackson Lumen Christi, 20:59.00  

   94.Catarina Gulledge, Roscommon, 20:59.35  

   95.Anita Karl, Jackson Lumen Christi, 20:59.40  

   96.Jade Seelye, Reed City, 20:59.50  

   97.Haley Smith, Bronson, 20:59.95  

   98.Leticia Carvalho-Pinto, Morley-Stanwood, 21:00.90  

   99.Kathleen Ryan, Grand Rapids West Catholic, 21:01.10  

  100.Laura Rainey, Hanover-Horton, 21:02.30  

  101.Victoria Burns, Stanton Central Montcalm, 21:02.90  

  102.Emily Naber, Lansing Catholic Central, 21:04.30  

  103.Theresa Martin, Charlevoix, 21:05.25  

  104.Allison Benjamin, Perry, 21:07.30  

  105.Jennifer Ruiz, Lansing Catholic Central, 21:08.10  

  106.Venessa VonBroda, Manchester, 21:08.40  

  107.Kristen Wilfinger, Delton Kellogg, 21:09.10  

  108.Kathy. Kehn, Hillsdale, 21:10.25  

  109.Kerry Teall, Clare, 21:17.05  

  110.Ashley Hess, Schoolcraft, 21:18.40  

  111.Nicole Leep, Kalamazoo Christian, 21:18.80  

  112.Kelly Jezierski, Essexville Garber, 21:19.90  

  113.Brenna Bergmann, Charlevoix, 21:20.55  

  114.Tonya Edmunds, Blissfield, 21:21.05  

  115.Betsy Witte, Grand Rapids Baptist, 21:22.10  

  116.Hannah Ringer, Kent City, 21:23.35  

  117.Ashley Fisher, Bad Axe, 21:24.40  

  118.Emma Koppelman, Blissfield, 21:24.55  

  119.Sonya Plude, Charlevoix, 21:25.55  

  120.Ashleigh Ocenasek, Perry, 21:26.40  

  121.Teresa Sabin, Saranac, 21:27.40  

  122.Alyce Heinlein, Essexville Garber, 21:29.40  

  123.Ellen Chenoweth, Lansing Catholic Central, 21:29.45,   

  124.Rebecca Campbell, Grand Rapids Baptist, 21:29.65 

  125.Rachel Bishop, Kalamazoo Christian, 21:30.45  

  126.Angie Bronicki, Edwardsburg, 21:31.35  

  127.Ricquelle Allemon, Edwardsburg, 21:32.20  

  128.Alica Cummings, Allendale, 21:33.30  

  129.Jessica Wynalda, Grand Rapids Baptist, 21:34.20  

  130.Amanda Fisher, Onsted, 21:35.50  

  131.Lauryn Weirda, Freeland, 21:37.05  



  132.Christine Kiehler, Armada, 21:39.10  

  133.Marissa Ingle, Delton Kellogg, 21:39.85 

  134.Rachael Mcntyre, Allendale, 21:42.60  

  135.Jacqueline Pruitt, Blissfield, 21:43.40  

  136.Katie Franklin, Lansing Catholic Central, 21:43.80  

  137.Liz Tien, Schoolcraft, 21:44.10  

  138.Eva Escamilla, Kalamazoo Hackett, 21:44.25 

  139.Charissa Hollett, Kalamazoo Christian, 21:45.25  

  140.Nora Maynard, Williamston, 21:45.50  

  141.Elizabeth Tompkins, Perry, 21:45.70  

  142.Emily Breen, Newaygo, 21:46.20, 06:53.15  

  143.Megan Massa, Hemlock, 21:47.50, 06:49.30  

  144.Lauren Westerman, Kalamazoo Christian, 21:48.40  

  145.Kayla Douglas, Schoolcraft, 21:48.50  

  146.Kristina Smith, Blissfield, 21:48.80  

  147.Emily Darling, Kingsley, 21:49.30  

  148.Jillian Gatesy, Williamston, 21:49.40  

  149.Krista Haynak, Clare, 21:49.45  

  150.Dana Smith, Bad Axe, 21:50.40  

  151.Emily Westenbroek, Charlevoix, 21:51.35  

  152.Courtney Kotewa, Essexville Garber, 21:53.00  

  153.Emily Morgan, Essexville Garber, 21:53.30  

  154.Paige Talbot, Williamston, 21:54.05  

  155.Emily Gunn, Edwardsburg, 21:54.50  

  156.Courtney Quick, Grosse Ile, 21:57.35  

  157.Angela Orzell, Grosse Ile, 21:57.85  

  158.Mia Matchett, Charlevoix, 21:58.15  

  159.Jackie Howard, Bad Axe, 22:00.50  

  160.Bre Zost, Allendale, 22:01.95  

  161.Katie Turner, Capac, 22:02.10 

  162.Jana Clark, White Cloud, 22:02.80  

  163.Robin Coolsaet, Grosse Ile, 22:03.20  

  164.Anna Taylor, Charlevoix, 22:03.95  

  165.Kelli Whelan, Perry, 22:04.00  

  166.Leigh Donnelly, Vassar, 22:04.65  

  167.Emily Flynn, Hillsdale, 22:05.50 

  168.Jillian VanKammen, Grosse Ile, 22:07.50  

  169.Ashleigh Rabideau, Cass City, 22:08.70 

  170.Cali Carpenter, Kalamazoo Hackett, 22:12.10  

  171.Jessica Coakes, Battle Creek Pennfield, 22:12.50 

  172.Shauna Paradine, Schoolcraft, 22:15.60 

  173.Carrie Hillaker, Cass City, 22:16.15 

  174.Becki Geisman, Hanover-Horton, 22:16.90 

  175.Caroline Barnard, Grosse Ile, 22:17.00 

  176.Amy Wheeler, Morley-Stanwood, 22:17.85 

  177.Alice Wittbrodt, Elk Rapids, 22:18.50 

  178.Karleigh McFarland, Grosse Ile, 22:19.45 

  179.Rachel Rochefort, Bad Axe, 22:19.70 

  180.Krista Strong, Manchester, 22:20.10 

  181.Katie Miller, Lansing Catholic Central, 22:25.70 

  182.Julia Leep, Kalamazoo Christian, 22:25.80 

  183.Lindsay Knake, Armada, 22:26.40 

  184.Andrea Chappel, Hanover-Horton, 22:27.10 

  185.Ashley Koch, Frankenmuth, 22:28.35 

  186.Natalie Haga, Perry, 22:29.95  

  187.Katie Martin, Boyne City, 22:30.20 

  188.DeAnna Beste, Armada, 22:31.25 



  189.Anne Bellino, Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central, 22:33.55 

  190.Elizabeth Pooley, Blissfield, 22:34.55 

  191.Michelle Mahoney, Frankenmuth, 22:37.40 

  192.Kaye Ivens, Newaygo, 22:39.70 

  193.Kris Teall, Clare, 22:41.20 

  194.Sarah Bassett, Elk Rapids, 22:43.20 

  195.Danielle Seitz, Reese, 22:43.60 

  196.Mandy Vlieststra, Kalamazoo Christian, 22:52.30 

  197.Allison Strouse, Lansing Catholic Central, 22:53.10 

  198.Carrie Ringer, Kent City, 22:54.05 

  199.Gina Riebel, Armada, 22:55.10 

  200.Kathryn Ankenbauer, Kalamazoo Hackett, 22:56.55 

  201.Theresa Shields, Grosse Ile, 23:00.30 

  202.Carolyn Brennar, Kalamazoo Hackett, 23:02.70 

  203.Kelly Stumpmier, Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central, 23:03.90  

  204.Lindsey Mansfield, Boyne City, 23:04.65 

  205.Natalie Green, Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central, 23:09.30  

  206.Jessica Silcox, Dundee, 23:10.65 

  207.Molly Downer, Goodrich, 23:11.25 

  208.Jesica Anderson, Schoolcraft, 23:17.75 

  209.Stephanie Davidek, Frankenmuth, 23:21.30 

  210.Renee Auernhamer, Frankenmuth, 23:22.30 

  211.Andrea Snyder, Clare, 23:27.70 

  212.Hannah Decker, Boyne City, 23:27.70 

  213.Sarah Creed, Saginaw Swan Valley, 23:28.40 

  214.Jessica Gannon, Frankenmuth, 23:31.10 

  215.Carolin Voigt, Boyne City, 23:36.80  

  216.Lauren Flannery, Perry, 23:37.35  

  217.Colleen Yager, Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central, 23:45.20  

  218.Emily Reidt, Armada, 23:54.40  

  219.Leigh O'dell, Frankenmuth, 23:59.80 

  220.Tanya O'Leary, Armada, 24:22.30 

  221.Malorie Katch, Saginaw Swan Valley, 24:28.20 

  222.Ashley Block, Bad Axe, 24:30.80 

  223.Jenny Gerhardt, Saginaw Swan Valley, 24:36.70 

  224.Maude Statler, Kalamazoo Hackett, 24:42.10 

  225.Kaitlin Conaway, Saginaw Swan Valley, 24:51.30 

  226.Melissa Kinsey, Allendale, 24:54.20 

  227.Ashley Wickenheiser, Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central, 24:55.25 

  228.Sandy Bender, Morley-Stanwood, 25:20.00  

  229.Chelsea Lizak, Armada, 25:34.50 

  230.Brooke Zimmer, Newaygo, 25:35.80 

  231.Jamie Laginess, Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central, 25:38.40 

  232.Becca Sonday, Schoolcraft, 25:53.95  

  233.Krista Lee, Morley-Stanwood, 25:58.20 

  234.Ashley Chapin, Grand Rapids Baptist, 26:23.60 

  235.Christa Heimer, Grand Rapids Baptist, 26:28.35  

  236.Rachael Pineiro, Allendale, 27:38.45 

  237.Nicole Bush, Wyoming Kelloggsville, 29:29.40 

  238.Kylie Jo Szpiech, Morley-Stanwood, 30:17.95 

  

RESULTS BY TEAM 

 

Goodrich 

PLACED   1 WITH A SCORE OF  62  

 

     2        Kayla O'Mara               05:35.40 11:48.15 17:49.90 18:25.15 



     5        Kaitlin O'Mara             05:47.65 12:05.70 18:19.35 18:51.75 

    10        Janee Jones                05:48.50 12:27.70 18:48.30 19:24.25 

    22        Samantha Minkler           06:02.70 12:46.10 19:23.35 19:54.65 

    23        Kelsey Meyers              06:04.70 12:46.20 19:23.40 20:02.35 

    58        Natalie Cook               06:21.20 13:20.00 20:12.40 20:51.65 

   153        Molly Downer               06:54.20 14:37.10 22:33.50 23:11.25 

 

 

Hillsdale 

PLACED   2 WITH A SCORE OF  114  

 

     3        Erin. Batt                 05:44.40 11:58.90 17:58.55 18:31.75 

    12        Sarah. Jackson             06:05.55 12:34.70 18:49.70 19:26.50 

    14        Adrienne. Pastula          06:10.10 12:36.25 18:59.00 19:33.55 

    28        Alisha Nussbaum            06:13.30 13:00.10 19:39.10 20:14.95 

    57        Meghan. Scholl             06:25.25 13:28.40 20:18.00 20:51.05 

    72        Kathy. Kehn                06:35.40 13:35.15 20:32.00 21:10.25 

   119        Emily Flynn                06:53.10 14:12.00 21:24.20 22:05.50 

 

 

Jackson Lumen Christi 

PLACED   3 WITH A SCORE OF  178  

 

    17        Simone Scheele             06:27.85 12:54.95 19:08.85 19:48.50 

    20        Mary Lefere                06:24.20 12:52.45 19:17.25 19:53.10 

    40        Leah Taraskiewicz          06:28.65 13:12.35 19:53.75 20:30.40 

    45        Caroline Eriss             06:25.25 13:17.40 20:02.65 20:39.85 

    56        Jessie Olds                06:41.15 13:35.95 20:15.00 20:48.85 

    64        Kelly Crowley              06:46.15 13:38.05 20:24.25 20:59.00 

    65        Anita Karl                 06:36.30 13:34.60 20:17.90 20:59.40 

 

 

Elk Rapids 

PLACED   4 WITH A SCORE OF  199  

 

     9        Bethany Hammer             05:56.95 12:14.65 18:35.55 19:09.25 

    15        Hannah Wittbrodt           06:07.00 12:39.80 19:12.05 19:42.65 

    18        Catherine Otte             06:07.15 12:40.45 19:12.55 19:48.80 

    31        Allison Flannery           06:16.00 13:02.90 19:43.50 20:20.10 

   126        Alice Wittbrodt            06:45.20 14:11.70 21:37.50 22:18.50 

   142        Sarah Bassett              06:42.40 14:29.30 21:56.60 22:43.20 

 

 

Williamston 

PLACED   5 WITH A SCORE OF  217  

 

     8        Jennifer Nilsson           06:03.20 12:21.60 18:32.25 19:07.35 

    32        Katherine Rice             06:16.15 13:04.30 19:43.05 20:23.05 

    36        Danielle Bailey            06:23.30 13:14.70 19:54.80 20:28.10 

    43        Kyle Dexter                06:22.55 13:18.80 20:02.30 20:37.45 

    98        Nora Maynard               06:40.35 13:53.40 21:00.45 21:45.50 

   104        Jillian Gatesy             06:51.85 14:07.55 21:14.15 21:49.40 

   110        Paige Talbot               06:50.95 14:08.60 21:14.60 21:54.05 

 

 

Kent City 

PLACED   6 WITH A SCORE OF  226  



 

    11        Mollie RInger              05:57.00 12:20.75 18:49.60 19:26.20 

    44        Eliza Nyblad               06:13.85 13:08.40 19:56.30 20:38.85 

    49        Kym Shoemaker              06:30.85 13:26.75 20:07.60 20:42.65 

    59        Amber Holcomb              06:31.25 13:25.10 20:16.15 20:54.30 

    63        Annah Nyblad               06:29.55 13:27.40 20:18.60 20:58.50 

 

    80        Hannah Ringer              06:30.70 13:37.40 20:41.10 21:23.35 

   145        Carrie Ringer              07:13.05 14:58.70 22:20.05 22:54.05 

 

 

Hanover-Horton 

PLACED   7 WITH A SCORE OF  229  

 

    27        Betsy Adkins               06:12.25 12:54.55 19:38.90 20:14.40 

    29        Jenny Phelan               06:17.40 12:58.15 19:40.30 20:16.55 

    52        Brittany Schow             06:32.10 13:29.70 20:08.60 20:45.00 

    54        Megan Sorenson             06:22.45 13:19.25 20:10.30 20:45.50 

    67        Laura Rainey               06:32.60 13:38.45 20:28.00 21:02.30 

   123        Becki Geisman              06:54.60 14:18.15 21:39.15 22:16.90 

   132        Andrea Chappel             06:59.65 14:32.00 21:48.20 22:27.10 

 

 

Essexville Garber 

PLACED   8 WITH A SCORE OF  284  

 

    34        Caitlin Shrestha           06:11.05 13:06.15 19:50.15 20:24.85 

    42        Alison Nesbitt             06:15.05 13:12.80 20:00.35 20:36.90 

    47        Kaitlin Harris             06:19.00 13:11.70 20:06.10 20:41.70 

    76        Kelly Jezierski            06:18.50 13:29.40 20:39.80 21:19.90 

    85        Alyce Heinlein             06:27.40 13:42.15 20:53.60 21:29.40 

   108        Courtney Kotewa            06:46.00 14:06.50 21:16.40 21:53.00 

   109        Emily Morgan               06:44.60 14:06.15 21:19.10 21:53.30 

 

 

Blissfield 

PLACED   9 WITH A SCORE OF  304  

 

    21        Casey Smith                06:01.55 12:37.15 19:15.95 19:53.80 

    30        Lindsey Forche             06:08.65 13:05.85 19:39.25 20:17.65 

    78        Tonya Edmunds              06:30.30 13:39.70 20:36.05 21:21.05 

    82        Emma Koppelman             06:26.00 13:36.55 20:44.80 21:24.55 

    93        Jacqueline Pruitt          06:42.35 13:58.10 21:03.50 21:43.40 

   103        Kristina Smith             06:35.30 13:54.45 21:07.70 21:48.80 

   138        Elizabeth Pooley           06:45.65 14:25.35 21:56.90 22:34.55 

 

 

Grand Rapids Baptist 

PLACED  10 WITH A SCORE OF  339  

 

    35        Erin Ball                  06:08.85 13:00.25 19:48.80 20:27.60 

    48        Lauren Stelma              06:17.30 13:13.10 20:03.95 20:42.50 

    79        Betsy Witte                06:51.60 13:56.65 20:45.25 21:22.10 

    87        Rebecca Campbell           06:53.30 13:58.80 20:54.70 21:29.65 

    90        Jessica Wynalda            06:52.70 14:00.80 20:55.25 21:34.20 

   180        Ashley Chapin              07:46.85 16:40.35 25:32.45 26:23.60 

   181        Christa Heimer             07:50.75 16:56.30 25:46.70 26:28.35 



 

 

Charlevoix 

PLACED  11 WITH A SCORE OF  352  

 

    16        Lindi Edger                06:15.40 12:57.20 19:11.70 19:47.85 

    69        Theresa Martin             06:28.80 13:36.10 20:29.80 21:05.25 

    77        Brenna Bergmann            06:44.10 13:46.50 20:40.70 21:20.55 

    83        Sonya Plude                06:47.05 13:49.95 20:41.80 21:25.55 

   107        Emily Westenbroek          06:43.65 13:58.30 21:10.80 21:51.35 

   113        Mia Matchett               06:44.20 14:00.75 21:22.25 21:58.15 

   117        Anna Taylor                06:47.55 14:05.85 21:19.00 22:03.95 

 

 

Newaygo 

PLACED  12 WITH A SCORE OF  355  

 

    19        Emily Adama                06:06.15 12:52.30 19:12.90 19:49.40 

    46        Ricki Oldenkamp            06:30.10 13:29.35 20:07.70 20:40.15 

    50        Bethany Stoll              06:33.65 13:30.50 20:08.35 20:42.90 

   100        Emily Breen                06:53.15 14:03.35 21:03.05 21:46.20 

   140        Kaye Ivens                 06:57.80 15:01.55 21:59.30 22:39.70 

   176        Brooke Zimmer              08:00.60 16:44.95 24:55.80 25:35.80 

 

 

Allendale 

PLACED  13 WITH A SCORE OF  357  

 

     1        Jaime Watson               05:34.50 11:32.90 17:36.05 18:12.55 

    60        Nikki Weirs                06:29.10 13:26.05 20:17.95 20:54.80 

    89        Alica Cummings             06:54.25 14:01.15 20:53.75 21:33.30 

    92        Rachael Mcntyre            06:52.15 14:00.75 20:59.20 21:42.60 

   115        Bre Zost                   06:51.80 14:10.30 21:27.75 22:01.95 

   172        Melissa Kinsey             07:53.10 16:18.50 24:10.25 24:54.20 

   182        Rachael Pineiro            08:22.75 17:34.90 26:47.35 27:38.45 

 

 

Clare 

PLACED  14 WITH A SCORE OF  365  

 

    13        Jessie Rodgers             05:56.30 12:30.80 18:52.80 19:31.90 

    33        Jessica Walls              06:14.30 13:02.00 19:46.95 20:24.85 

    73        Kerry Teall                06:32.90 13:37.05 20:34.95 21:17.05 

   105        Krista Haynak              06:44.65 14:02.45 21:10.80 21:49.45 

   141        Kris Teall                 07:06.40 14:41.80 22:02.55 22:41.20 

   157        Andrea Snyder              06:50.60 14:42.20 22:46.65 23:27.70 

 

 

Kalamazoo Christian 

PLACED  15 WITH A SCORE OF  367  

 

     6        Leah Reames                05:53.00 12:12.65 18:19.95 18:52.25 

    75        Nicole Leep                06:43.10 13:44.70 20:41.35 21:18.80 

    88        Rachel Bishop              06:44.10 13:47.50 20:51.30 21:30.45 

    97        Charissa Hollett           06:34.80 13:57.50 21:08.60 21:45.25 

   101        Lauren Westerman           06:43.70 13:58.10 21:12.75 21:48.40 

   130        Julia Leep                 07:07.35 14:31.00 21:46.05 22:25.80 



   143        Mandy Vlieststra           07:10.10 14:51.65 22:17.85 22:52.30 

 

 

Lansing Catholic Central 

PLACED  16 WITH A SCORE OF  374  

 

    55        Liz Watson                 06:23.70 13:13.80 20:07.25 20:45.60 

    68        Emily Naber                06:23.80 13:27.60 20:26.70 21:04.30 

    71        Jennifer Ruiz              06:25.55 13:28.00 20:25.80 21:08.10 

    86        Ellen Chenoweth            06:26.45 13:35.70 20:50.80 21:29.45 

    94        Katie Franklin             06:38.60 14:00.30 21:06.55 21:43.80 

   129        Katie Miller               07:02.80 14:33.25 21:44.80 22:25.70 

   144        Allison Strouse            06:48.70 14:38.40 22:08.35 22:53.10 

 

 

Perry 

PLACED  17 WITH A SCORE OF  395  

 

    24        Jesse Lord-Wilder          06:15.50 12:53.65 19:27.25 20:04.55 

    70        Allison Benjamin           06:28.15 13:33.10 20:29.05 21:07.30 

    84        Ashleigh Ocenasek          06:42.05 13:47.15 20:47.80 21:26.40 

    99        Elizabeth Tompkins         06:40.65 13:52.40 21:05.40 21:45.70 

   118        Kelli Whelan               06:44.90 14:04.10 21:24.30 22:04.00 

   134        Natalie Haga               06:42.30 14:24.55 21:52.45 22:29.95 

   162        Lauren Flannery            07:21.20 15:19.00 23:00.35 23:37.35 

 

 

Morley-Stanwood 

PLACED  18 WITH A SCORE OF  409  

 

     7        Brittney Hohn              05:56.20 12:23.30 18:27.90 19:06.90 

    37        Danielle Wise              06:19.20 13:08.40 19:48.45 20:29.15 

    66        Leticia Carvalho-Pinto     06:36.10 13:34.70 20:22.35 21:00.90 

   125        Amy Wheeler                06:56.10 14:23.40 21:42.00 22:17.85 

   174        Sandy Bender               07:38.90 16:16.70 24:40.00 25:20.00 

   179        Krista Lee                 08:08.05 16:36.20 25:17.40 25:58.20 

   183        Kylie Jo Szpiech           09:02.85 19:34.70 29:24.85 30:17.95 

 

 

Saginaw Swan Valley 

PLACED  19 WITH A SCORE OF  428  

 

    25        Danielle Arciniega         06:08.35          19:32.55 20:08.70 

    38        Ashley Coppens             06:18.10 13:07.80 19:54.30 20:29.40 

    39        Libby Robinson             06:17.10 13:07.25 19:54.20 20:29.50 

   159        Sarah Creed                07:36.10 15:20.90 22:51.45 23:28.40 

   167        Malorie Katch              07:34.40 15:35.85 23:46.25 24:28.20 

   169        Jenny Gerhardt             07:19.30 15:52.95 23:54.60 24:36.70 

   171        Kaitlin Conaway            07:43.90 16:08.60 24:08.40 24:51.30 

 

 

Schoolcraft 

PLACED  20 WITH A SCORE OF  454  

 

    61        Kara Bensley               06:30.55 13:36.50 20:20.45 20:55.80 

    74        Ashley Hess                06:33.20 13:41.90 20:44.15 21:18.40 

    95        Liz Tien                   06:49.30 14:20.50 21:11.10 21:44.10 



   102        Kayla Douglas              06:44.40 14:19.00 21:11.85 21:48.50 

   122        Shauna Paradine            06:55.00 14:20.15 21:40.40 22:15.60 

   154        Jesica Anderson            06:56.90 14:44.80 22:41.10 23:17.75 

   178        Becca Sonday               07:39.80 16:30.00 25:10.90 25:53.95 

 

 

Kalamazoo Hackett 

PLACED  21 WITH A SCORE OF  468  

 

    51        Jessica Strong             06:27.35 13:17.50 20:07.70 20:44.40 

    53        Grace Escamilla            06:28.40 13:17.55 20:08.65 20:45.05 

    96        Eva Escamilla              06:33.80 13:49.45 21:05.25 21:44.25 

   121        Cali Carpenter             06:54.90 14:19.45 21:34.50 22:12.10 

   147        Kathryn Ankenbauer         07:20.10 14:55.00 22:22.40 22:56.55 

   149        Carolyn Brennar            06:57.45 14:37.05 22:21.30 23:02.70 

   170        Maude Statler              07:33.20 15:50.10 23:59.60 24:42.10 

 

 

Boyne City 

PLACED  22 WITH A SCORE OF  474  

 

     4        Thereseann Zimmerman       05:37.30 11:55.80 17:58.20 18:33.00 

    26        Carly Stieber              06:08.05 12:56.20 19:33.45 20:12.00 

   135        Katie Martin               06:54.50 14:41.30 21:56.60 22:30.20 

   151        Lindsey Mansfield          07:01.85 14:47.50 22:20.90 23:04.65 

   158        Hannah Decker              07:01.35 14:56.60 22:50.70 23:27.70 

   161        Carolin Voigt              07:05.40 15:02.70 22:58.65 23:36.80 

 

 

Grosse Ile 

PLACED  23 WITH A SCORE OF  583  

 

   111        Courtney Quick             06:46.30 14:05.55 21:18.05 21:57.35 

   112        Angela Orzell              06:48.30 14:06.05 21:20.40 21:57.85 

   116        Robin Coolsaet             06:53.60 14:18.35 21:29.10 22:03.20 

   120        Jillian VanKammen          06:50.65 14:17.50 21:31.15 22:07.50 

   124        Caroline Barnard           06:46.85 14:10.90 21:37.30 22:17.00 

 

   127        Karleigh McFarland         07:02.15 14:30.20 21:42.75 22:19.45 

   148        Theresa Shields            07:00.60 14:36.85 22:18.40 23:00.30 

 

 

Bad Axe 

PLACED  24 WITH A SCORE OF  597  

 

    81        Ashley Fisher              06:30.10 13:37.65 20:43.50 21:24.40 

   106        Dana Smith                 06:57.10 14:01.75 21:11.95 21:50.40 

   114        Jackie Howard              06:44.05 14:03.15 21:29.05 22:00.50 

   128        Rachel Rochefort           06:55.95 14:21.70 21:46.50 22:19.70 

   168        Ashley Block               07:33.40 15:45.65 23:49.30 24:30.80 

 

 

Monroe St. Mary Catholic Central 

PLACED  25 WITH A SCORE OF  643  

 

    41        Mary Bellino               06:18.50 13:04.00 19:50.35 20:32.00 

   137        Anne Bellino               07:01.35 14:32.40 21:55.80 22:33.55 



   150        Kelly Stumpmier            07:03.70 14:46.70 22:23.00 23:03.90 

   152        Natalie Green              07:03.85 14:35.60 22:28.70 23:09.30 

   163        Colleen Yager              07:18.30 15:11.65 23:04.60 23:45.20 

   173        Ashley Wickenheiser        07:48.00 16:12.40 24:10.95 24:55.25 

   177        Jamie Laginess             07:52.30 16:35.40 24:53.25 25:38.40 

 

 

Frankenmuth 

PLACED  26 WITH A SCORE OF  645  

 

    62        Stacie Wiles               06:45.95 13:42.80 20:22.30 20:58.20 

   133        Ashley Koch                06:59.70 14:29.55 21:46.00 22:28.35 

   139        Michelle Mahoney           07:01.70 14:35.75 22:01.80 22:37.40 

   155        Stephanie Davidek          07:02.40 14:40.75 22:32.90 23:21.30 

   156        Renee Auernhamer           07:03.80 14:50.20 22:34.75 23:22.30 

   160        Jessica Gannon             07:04.80 15:02.30 22:52.55 23:31.10 

   165        Leigh O'dell               07:13.20 15:16.00 23:16.30 23:59.80 

 

 

Armada 

PLACED  27 WITH A SCORE OF  668  

 

    91        Christine Kiehler          06:57.75 14:10.00 21:04.85 21:39.10 

   131        Lindsay Knake              06:58.25 14:27.00 21:46.40 22:26.40 

   136        DeAnna Beste               07:05.15 14:27.85 21:55.50 22:31.25 

   146        Gina Riebel                07:04.40 14:41.30 22:18.45 22:55.10 

   164        Emily Reidt                07:22.75 15:33.45 23:17.60 23:54.40 

   166        Tanya O'Leary              07:23.95 15:33.75 23:33.70 24:22.30 

   175        Chelsea Lizak              07:51.45 16:43.50 24:52.55 25:34.50 

 


